STATE OF FLORIDA VS. **GREGG ALLEN PACHECO** DEFENDANT

IN THE COUNTY COURT, Seventh JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR FLAGLER COUNTY COURT CASE NO: 2024-CT-000084 Charge: Reckless Driving Reduced from DUI

Affidavit - Violation of Probation

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came Carla Prazeres-Reis, who first duly sworn, says that, GREGG ALLEN PACHECO, DEFENDANT being on the April 3rd, 2024, having been before the Honorable D. Melissa Distler

Plea: Nolo Contendere Disposition: Withheld

the offense(s) of: Reckless Driving Reduced from DUI

in the County Court of Flagler, Florida, and the Court having placed the Defendant on probation under the supervision of Judicial Correction Services for a term of 12 months in accordance with the law. Affiant further states he/she has knowledge of certain facts showing the Defendant has violated the terms of said probation. Based on said knowledge, Affiant has reason to believe Defendant has violated the terms and conditions of said probation in a material respect by:

The Probationer has failed to obey the law on or about 06/11/2024, in the vicinity of FLAGLER COUNTY, and did commit the new offense of CT I: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT- DEADLY WEAPON W/OUT INTENT TO KILL; CT II: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, as reported by the FLAGLER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, Case Number 2024-CF-000592, contrary to section(S) 784.021(1)(A); 806.13 of the Florida Statutes. The Probationer has failed to pay Cost of Supervision, totaling \$50.00 to Judicial Correction

The Probationer has failed to Cost of Urinalysis, totaling \$15.00 to Judicial Correction Services.

Carla Prazeres-Reis, Probation Officer

Probation Expires:

4/3/2025

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the State of Florida, County of , 2024, by Probation Officer, Carla Flagler, this day of

Prazeres-Reis, who first being duly sworn, and is personally known to me, to be true and correct

to the best of his/her knowledge.

PAMELA THOMAS Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 281055 My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2026 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Signature of Notary Printed Name of Notary

Public



Flagler County Court

Violation Report

To: Honorable Judge D. Melissa Distler

Date: 06/12/2024

Defendant: GREGG ALLEN PACHECO

Case Number: 2024-CT-000084

Probation Supervisor: Carla Prazeres-Reis

Court Date: 04/03/2024

Sentence: 12 Months

Expire Date: 04/03/2025

Offense(s): Reckless Driving Reduced from DUI

Court Ordered Programs

Status

DUI School (Level Unspecified)
Substance Abuse Evaluation

Complete Complete

Substance Abuse Treatment

Not Complete

Victim Impact Panel

Complete

Reporting Status:

Total Number of Scheduled Appointments: 2

Number of Missed Appointments: 0

Employment Status:

ALDIS

Monetary Obligations:		Ordered	Paid	Current Balance
Drug Screen		\$30.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Fee Supervision		\$150.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
CS Insurance		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
Court Cost		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
Fine		\$1,451.00	\$280.00	\$1,171.00
Agency Fee		\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
	Totals:	\$1,861.00	\$525.00	\$1,336.00
Community Service		Ordered	Completed	Balance
		75	0.0	75

Comments:

Recommendation: Based on the foregoing information, this Officer respectfully recommends that probation be revoked and terminated and Probationer serves 90 days in County Jail.

Clerk of Court - Keep with the Court File